8 7 6 5 4 ‘ 3 2

THIS DRAWING 15 UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELCASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS
(0 corvRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. ITEM 30 LOCATED SET UP GAGE J - 28 WAL DESCRIPTTON DATE BWN | APVD
NEQSER REV | TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION AT REAR HOLES 45863773 A RELEASED 02DEC2010 | RK GB
B | ECR-11-013728 orjuteont | JK | JK
2088631 - | B | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER
2088631-2 | B BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER /.REF
2088631-6 | B | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER
7-2088631-1 | B | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS
7-2088631-2 | B BENCH MECH PRE FEED | -2 AND SPARE PARTS FEED TRACK POSITION
7-2088631-6 | B | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -6 AND SPARE PARTS GUIDE BY INS. BARREL
7-2088631-7 | A - - SPARE PARTS KIT
0+0.5
[.000£.0201
CRIMP DATA TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECS
TERMINAL NAME: DYNAMIC D3-S TAB & REC (34)ReF T T T T T [ 9951118 [PV, SLOTTED SPRING 30X 120 177
CRIMP SIZE TYPE RANGE “lelz2lz2]2]2]z2 3-22280-7 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1776
WIRE | 40 055 1N r 0,080 2mml or 26-24 ANG RN 1752353-1  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
INSUL 2.03 1.080 IN] F |.04-1.43 [.0409-.0563 INJ TERMINAL SUPPORT - ‘ ‘ : : : : 19016501 OUIDE PN, HOLDDOWN - e
LOCATION RN 455886-1 | SPACER, CRIMPER 872
WIRE STRIP LENGTH - APPL INSTRUCTIONS @ RN 1338705-1 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7]
3.8-4.8 L150-.189 1) = 408-8322 RN 461264-1  |PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 167
TERMINAL | 14-5148 - @ FEED SRR e o (Rer) - lefefelele]e 21017-2  [SCREW, DRIVE 66
APPL SPEC , , 13.00 [.512 IN] ' ' RN 9869501  |WASHER, FLAT PRECISION 64
RN 3-18031-0 |SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 X 6.0 63
(2 (2 > aesisa-o /N - - T
4 HEREEEREEN 18023-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 62
TERMINALS APPLIED 'é—:.{.__f,/ LUBRICATOR ASSEMBLY (REF) e e I e B 2-18032-5 |SCR. SET. FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 51
o e - - RN 18024-1  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 10.0) 60
RN 5-18022-2 |SCR, HEX HD CAP M4 X 8.0 59
175284 175194 - - R 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
- - - - 14| 4 4] 4] 4] 18024-8  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 12.0) 54
N N - - RN I-18030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG M3.5 57
- - - - RN 1901681-5 |HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 5]
T 5 T SR ST T [T 0 T [T | 1-1752354-8 |STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 50
RN 18024-3  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 10.0) 49
SIZE 7=0  |HeGHT LENGTH [INJ DR 1338675-1 |CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED 43
0 20mm° (24AWG) | 1.00 £0.03 [.039 £.001 INT | 9-354778-7 [.2980] S - - 1338676-1 |CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED 47
0 ‘meZ (26AWG) 095 +0.03 [.037 +.001 IN] 354779-2 [.30001] - | | | | | | [320999-3 APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HDI 46
0 08mm° (28AWG) | 0.92 £0.03 [.036 £.001 IN] 354779-4 [.3010] - : : : : : : ‘669303‘792‘47“ WGT;‘“SE 530 ji
RN 690125-1  |SHIN SUB-ASSY 143
RN 690124-4  |WASHER, RAM (.135) 42
RN 2-18024-6  |SCR, BIN SKT HD CAP (N8 X 25.0) | 4]
- | | | | I I 232411 BALL, STEEL 140
RN 2-22218-1 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 139
RN 13209226 |DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION CRIMP 138
RN 3547771 |WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY 137
RN 22480-5  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 136
RN 6902121 |POST, RAM 135
RN 17523561 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 134
122221272 |-18024-0 |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 20.0) |33
RN 18027-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 132
RN I-18023-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 131
T T [ U [ T T 1 [ 113209085 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 130
RN 1633073-1  |STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 129
A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. - | | | | | | |-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 128
122221272 |-22284-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1217
A GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. - ] ] ] ] | | 356835~ | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 126
/3\ CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THE [ PP 240792-1  [DRAG, TERMINAL 125
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE INFORMATION. - | | | | | | 1320928-3 |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 124
RN 980371-4  |SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 |23
4  LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION - | - | | - | 690472-6 STRIPPER 122
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. - | | | | | | |-18023- 1 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 10.0 121
122221272 18025-2  |WASHER, SPRG LOCK, REG M4 120
B 690472-9  |STRIPPER i
B 1338684-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 13
RN 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION B
RN 356885-4  |STOP, SHEAR I
N - - [T 1 [ -7 1 1320921-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT, CUT 10
N - T T [T 462006-1  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
ENA‘N‘NG N T[22 2 1 [ 1 | 1] 3-1633128-5 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 055 8
LOCATION e : : .
ST | T [T U [ T [T | 2-455889-0 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
15,19 RN 238011-4 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
VIEW B ROTATED 180° [.598] UNC T2 2 [ 2 [0 [T [ 1] 6-456134-6 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUN 3
_ T RN 455888-1  |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
P0ST FEED POST-FLLD PRE_FEED SRE-TTTD AN T2 2 21 1] 456402-1  |CRINPER, WIRE PREMIUM |
40mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 40mm STROKE I -T7|-76|-72|-T1| -6 | -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION it
R F A Lohe T T TR ey [ov ™ UOSEP2000 [ oy TE Connectivity
e T9SEP2009 | TE Kawasaki, Jopon
DIMENS IONS OTTSELR[VF\ASN[C[SSPEUCN\LFE\SESD. A?\\J/é OgSEPZOOg WANE
om LK) L | uooa SIDE FEED HDI APPLICATOR
@Eéﬁti o - .
3 PLC +- APPLICATION SPEC
HOLDDOWN SET7UP 4NE\[E +- N See T(}b‘e SIZE CAGE CODE [DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
WA P R Al 00179 [C=2088631 -
) i CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRANING  |*%F 5. g [T | o7 | TRV g

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000




